










MEN'S OPEN WORLD CLAY TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM (2011) Match Final Total

VINCENT HANCOCK 494 24 518

JON MCGRATH 486 24 510

FRANK THOMPSON 485 23 508

JR MEN'S WORLD CLAY TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM (2011) Match Final Total

T J BAYER 482 25 507

PHILLIP JUNGMAN 466 24 490

DUSTIN PERRY 467 22 489

WOMEN'S OPEN WORLD CLAY TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM (2011) Match Final Total SO

KIMBERLY RHODE 477 23 500

CAITLIN CONNOR 474 25 499 +2

JAIDEN GRINNELL 474 25 499 +1

JR WOMEN'S WORLD CLAY TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM (2011) Match Final Total

BRANDY DROZD 438 21 459

MORGAN CRAFT 434 24 458

RILEY MOODY 375 18 393

2010 USAS FALL SELECTION MATCH RESULTS - SKEET

Kerrville, Texas - September 3-5, 2010



Men's Open Skeet
NATIONALS 

Total FALL DAY 1 FALL DAY 2 FALL DAY 3 FALL Total

Match 

Aggregate Final Total SO

1 VINCENT HANCOCK(Open Men) #2 249 99 99 47 245 494 24 518  

2 JON MCGRATH(Open Men) #58 246 93 98 49 240 486 24 510  

3 FRANK THOMPSON(Open Men) #43 243 96 99 47 242 485 23 508

4 SHAWN DULOHERY(Open Men) #52 242 93 96 50 239 481 25 506 +12

5 BJ BLANCHARD(Open Men) #59 243 92 99 49 240 483 23 506 +11

6 T J BAYER(Open Men) #23 244 94 95 49 238 482 22 504

7 SEAN MCLELLAND(Open Men) #57 237 96 99 46 241 478 0 478

8 MARK WEEKS(Open Men) #1 235 95 92 48 235 470 0 470

9 CHRIS HAVER(Open Men) #11 237 97 88 48 233 470 0 470

10 DUSTIN PERRY(Open Men) #21 229 97 93 48 238 467 0 467

11 PHILLIP JUNGMAN(Open Men) #28 235 89 96 46 231 466 0 466

12 TANNER BROOKS(Open Men) #18 233 89 92 48 229 462 0 462

13 GRANGER DEWITT(Open Men) #9 226 93 92 48 233 459 0 459

14 THOMAS COGGINS(Open Men) #47 224 94 93 48 235 459 0 459

15 TREY BURETZ(Open Men) #41 230 89 89 48 226 456 0 456

16 KEVIN SCHILLER(Open Men) #54 227 91 90 48 229 456 0 456

17 NASH PORTER(Open Men) #6 223 87 91 49 227 450 0 450

18 CODY REID(Open Men) #51 221 90 91 47 228 449 0 449

19 ADAM OZIER(Open Men) #66 234 85 83 43 211 445 0 445

20 JESSE MUSSER(Open Men) #3 219 90 93 43 226 445 0 445

21 ZAC WOMACK(Open Men) #17 217 93 88 44 225 442 0 442

22 JAKOB KELDSEN(Open Men) #39 219 84 90 48 222 441 0 441

23 COULTER DEWITT(Open Men) #10 220 83 92 45 220 440 0 440

24 WILLIAM BRAZELL(Open Men) #5 222 84 86 45 215 437 0 437

25 REMINGTON MCBEE(Open Men) #53 216 87 89 45 221 437 0 437

26 PETER KRONISH(Open Men) #20 218 85 82 47 214 432 0 432



27 ROBERT HORTON(Open Men) #42 220 83 87 41 211 431 0 431

28 MICHAEL CATES(Open Men) #8 213 88 85 44 217 430 0 430

29 JONATHAN KACMARCIK(Open Men) #50 216 81 86 46 213 429 0 429

30 MATTHEW OJERIO(Open Men) #25 213 82 86 42 210 423 0 423

31 KEVIN GRUETZNER(Open Men) #46 213 84 79 46 209 422 0 422

32 JOHN GREHAN(Open Men) #35 210 80 88 43 211 421 0 421

33 JOE SCHOLES(Open Men) #33 209 82 86 38 206 415 0 415

34 DEWITT CORRIGAN(Open Men) #62 208 79 86 41 206 414 0 414

35 MATTHEW LAINHART(Open Men) #27 213 80 83 38 201 414 0 414

36 CONNOR DONAHUE(Open Men) #19 206 85 82 40 207 413 0 413

37 RYAN TAYLOR(Open Men) #31 212 79 82 39 200 412 0 412

38 ERIC RALEY(Open Men) #26 185 84 80 37 201 386 0 386

39 MATTHEW FUQUA(Open Men) #12 156 84 87 42 213 369 0 369

40 DIEGO DUARTE(Open Men) #63 0 88 97 48 233 233 0 233

41 MIGUEL DE LASA(Open Men) #48 0 91 90 45 226 226 0 226

42 CARLOS A VALDEZ(Open Men) #32 0 85 95 41 221 221 0 221

43 ELLIOT TOLL(Open Men) #14 0 84 84 41 209 209 0 209

44 TRES SUMMERLIN(Open Men) #22 0 73 83 47 203 203 0 203

45 COLE ROMMEL(Open Men) #45 0 77 80 39 196 196 0 196

46 BAYLOR BROOKS(Open Men) #56 0 81 67 38 186 186 0 186

47 MATTHEW ROBERSON(Open Men) #44 0 67 64 30 161 161 0 161

48 ISAAC KELDSEN(Open Men) #40 0 64 61 30 155 155 0 155

Women's Open Skeet
NATIONALS 

Total FALL DAY 1 FALL DAY 2 FALL DAY 3 FALL Total

Match 

Aggregate Final Total SO

1 KIMBERLY RHODE(Open Women) #13 242 92 98 45 235 477 23 500

2 CAITLIN CONNOR(Open Women) #61 238 95 94 47 236 474 25 499 +2



3 JAIDEN GRINNELL(Open Women) #60 235 96 95 48 239 474 25 499 +1

4 HALEY DUNN(Open Women) #67 235 96 95 45 236 471 24 495

5 CONNIE SMOTEK(Open Women) #34 231 97 94 49 240 471 20 491

6 AMBER ENGLISH(Open Women) #37 232 92 96 44 232 464 25 489

7 BRANDY DROZD(Open Women) #15 217 90 87 44 221 438 0 438

8 MORGAN CRAFT(Open Women) #16 221 87 83 43 213 434 0 434

9 RILEY MOODY(Open Women) #65 181 68 84 42 194 375 0 375

10 GAYLA GREGORY(Open Women) #4 182 81 69 38 188 370 0 370

11 EMILY CATES(Open Women) #7 140 54 62 27 143 283 0 283

12 JAMIE ENGLISH(Open Women) #55 0 60 75 33 168 168 0 168

13 DRUCILLA MEIER(Open Women) #38 0 68 66 32 166 166 0 166

14 SHEA SELF(Open Women) #24 0 61 65 31 157 157 0 157



Junior Men's Skeet
NATIONALS 

Total FALL DAY 1 FALL DAY 2 FALL DAY 3 FALL Total

Match 

Aggregate Final Total

1 T J BAYER(Open Men) #23 244 94 95 49 238 482 25 507

2 PHILLIP JUNGMAN(Open Men) #28 235 89 96 46 231 466 24 490

3 DUSTIN PERRY(Open Men) #21 229 97 93 48 238 467 22 489

4 TANNER BROOKS(Open Men) #18 233 89 92 48 229 462 23 485

5 THOMAS COGGINS(Open Men) #47 224 94 93 48 235 459 24 483

6 GRANGER DEWITT(Open Men) #9 226 93 92 48 233 459 21 480

7 TREY BURETZ(Open Men) #41 230 89 89 48 226 456 0 456

8 NASH PORTER(Open Men) #6 223 87 91 49 227 450 0 450

9 CODY REID(Open Men) #51 221 90 91 47 228 449 0 449

10 ADAM OZIER(Open Men) #66 234 85 83 43 211 445 0 445

11 ZAC WOMACK(Open Men) #17 217 93 88 44 225 442 0 442

12 JAKOB KELDSEN(Open Men) #39 219 84 90 48 222 441 0 441

13 COULTER DEWITT(Open Men) #10 220 83 92 45 220 440 0 440

14 WILLIAM BRAZELL(Open Men) #5 222 84 86 45 215 437 0 437

15 REMINGTON MCBEE(Open Men) #53 216 87 89 45 221 437 0 437

16 PETER KRONISH(Open Men) #20 218 85 82 47 214 432 0 432

17 ROBERT HORTON(Open Men) #42 220 83 87 41 211 431 0 431

18 MICHAEL CATES(Open Men) #8 213 88 85 44 217 430 0 430

19 MATTHEW OJERIO(Open Men) #25 213 82 86 42 210 423 0 423

20 KEVIN GRUETZNER(Open Men) #46 213 84 79 46 209 422 0 422

21 MATTHEW LAINHART(Open Men) #27 213 80 83 38 201 414 0 414

22 CONNOR DONAHUE(Open Men) #19 206 85 82 40 207 413 0 413

23 ERIC RALEY(Open Men) #26 185 84 80 37 201 386 0 386

24 MATTHEW FUQUA(Open Men) #12 156 84 87 42 213 369 0 369

25 JIMMY GIBSON III(Open Men) #64 224 0 0 0 0 224 0 224

26 MATT BUTLER(Open Men) #30 222 0 0 0 0 222 0 222



27 ELLIOT TOLL(Open Men) #14 0 84 84 41 209 209 0 209

28 TRES SUMMERLIN(Open Men) #22 0 73 83 47 203 203 0 203

29 BAYLOR BROOKS(Open Men) #56 0 81 67 38 186 186 0 186

30 MATTHEW ROBERSON(Open Men) #44 0 67 64 30 161 161 0 161

31 ISAAC KELDSEN(Open Men) #40 0 64 61 30 155 155 0 155

Junior Women's Skeet
NATIONALS 

Total FALL DAY 1 FALL DAY 2 FALL DAY 3 FALL Total

Match 

Aggregate Final Total

1 BRANDY DROZD(Open Women) #15 217 90 87 44 221 438 21 459

2 MORGAN CRAFT(Open Women) #16 221 87 83 43 213 434 24 458

3 RILEY MOODY(Open Women) #65 181 68 84 42 194 375 18 393

4 GAYLA GREGORY(Open Women) #4 182 81 69 38 188 370 19 389

5 EMILY CATES(Open Women) #7 140 54 62 27 143 283 16 299

6 JAMIE ENGLISH(Open Women) #55 0 60 75 33 168 168 19 187

7 DRUCILLA MEIER(Open Women) #38 0 68 66 32 166 166 0 166

8 SHEA SELF(Open Women) #24 0 61 65 31 157 157 0 157



Match Final Total
JOSH RICHMOND 566 46 612

JEFF HOLGUIN 560 48 608

GLENN ELLER 558 48 606

JR MEN'S WORLD CLAY TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM (2011)

Match Final Total
DEREK HALDEMAN 537 45 582

CRAWFORD BILLY 534 42 576 +8

IAN RUPERT 529 47 576 +7

OPEN MENS NTLS SCORE R 1 R 2 R 3 DAY1 R1 R2 R3 DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

JOSH RICHMOND(Open Men) #2 284 45 50 46 141 48 46 47 141 566 46 612

JEFF HOLGUIN(Open Men) #4 282 48 46 47 141 45 44 48 137 560 48 608

GLENN ELLER(Open Men) #3 288 47 47 43 137 41 47 45 133 558 48 606

DEREK HALDEMAN(Open Men) #16 278 44 44 41 129 45 46 44 135 537 44 581

CRAWFORD BILLY(Open Men) #9 270 44 41 39 124 41 47 47 135 534 42 576

IAN RUPERT(Open Men) #6 273 43 40 42 125 42 43 46 131 529 44 573

ABEL SPIRE(Open Men) #5 255 44 45 37 126 42 41 41 124 505

ADOLFO VALDEZ(Open Men) #10 246 43 42 41 126 40 45 38 123 489

BRIAN MAHER(Open Men) #13 248 42 39 38 119 39 42 43 124 482

KELCEY DEPATIS(Open Men) #7 235 36 42 41 119 44 39 34 117 471

JOHNNY WEGER(Open Men) #12 225 39 36 39 114 38 42 41 121 460

CHRISTIAN WILKOSKI(Open Men) #8 228 42 34 34 110 41 43 40 124 447

DANIEL RICH(Open Men) #14 196 32 35 37 104 35 40 40 115 364

CHRISTOPHER WEBSTER(Open Men) #11 273 37 23 26 86 25 29 28 82 273

 

JUNIOR MENS NTLS SCORE R 1 R 2 R 3 DAY1 R1 R2 R3 DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

DEREK HALDEMAN(Open Men) #16 278 44 41 39 124 41 47 47 135 537 45 582

CRAWFORD BILLY(Open Men) #9 270 44 44 41 129 45 46 44 135 534 42 576 +8

IAN RUPERT(Open Men) #6 273 43 40 42 125 42 43 46 131 529 47 576 +7

ABEL SPIRE(Open Men) #5 255 44 45 37 126 42 41 41 124 505 38 543

CHRISTIAN WILKOSKI(Open Men) #8 248 42 34 34 110 41 43 40 124 482 38 520

KELCEY DEPATIS(Open Men) #7 235 36 42 41 119 44 39 34 117 471 39 510

CHRISTOPHER WEBSTER(Open Men) #11 196 37 23 26 86 25 29 28 82 364  

2010 USAS FALL SELECTION MATCH - MENS DOUBLE TRAP
KERRVILLE, TEXAS - September 3&4, 2010

MEN'S OPEN WORLD CLAY TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM (2011)


